



FoleyShald ENGINEERING

Tabulation of Bids

Owner: SID 361 of Sarpy County

Project: GRUENTHER RIDGE SANITARY & STORM SEWER – PHASE I

Bid Date: 1/13/2022

	<u>Bid Item Description</u>	<u>Approximate Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	MC Wells Contracting, LLC		Valley Corporation		<u>BID UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>BID AMOUNT</u>
				<u>Bid Unit Price</u>	<u>Bid Amount</u>	<u>BID UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>BID AMOUNT</u>		
1	INSTALL SILT FENCE	1,000	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 3,370.00		\$ -
2	MAINTAIN SILT FENCE	1,000	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00		\$ -
3	REMOVE SILT FENCE	1,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00		\$ -
4	MAINTAIN CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE (3" CRUSHED ROCK)	100	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.60	\$ 6,060.00		\$ -
5	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 6" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	4,731	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 94,620.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 59,610.60		\$ -
6	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	7,532	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 158,172.00	\$ 13.32	\$ 100,326.24		\$ -
7	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,427	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 31,394.00	\$ 13.95	\$ 19,906.65		\$ -
8	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	161	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,703.00	\$ 14.49	\$ 2,332.89		\$ -
9	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	300	TN	\$ 89.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 53.18	\$ 15,954.00		\$ -
10	CONSTRUCT 6" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	4,731	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 203,433.00	\$ 39.24	\$ 185,644.44		\$ -
11	CONSTRUCT 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	7,532	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 354,004.00	\$ 39.13	\$ 294,727.16		\$ -
12	CONSTRUCT 10" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,427	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 71,350.00	\$ 55.01	\$ 78,499.27		\$ -
13	CONSTRUCT 12" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	161	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,982.00	\$ 66.41	\$ 10,692.01		\$ -
14	CONSTRUCT 6"X 8" WYE	107	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 37,450.00	\$ 171.36	\$ 18,335.52		\$ -
15	CONSTRUCT 6"X 10" WYE	11	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 362.82	\$ 3,991.02		\$ -
16	CONSTRUCT 6"X 12" WYE	2	EA	\$ 574.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 482.06	\$ 964.12		\$ -
17	CONSTRUCT 6" MANHOLE STUBOUT	43	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 141.41	\$ 6,080.63		\$ -
18	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (41 EA)	522	VF	\$ 750.00	\$ 391,500.00	\$ 595.03	\$ 310,605.66		\$ -
19	RAISE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE LID	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,128.15	\$ 1,128.15		\$ -
20	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 489.39	\$ 1,957.56		\$ -
21	CONSTRUCT RING COLLAR ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	4	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 608.20	\$ 2,432.80		\$ -
22	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TAP	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,438.84	\$ 3,438.84		\$ -
23	CONNECT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO EXISTING SEWER	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,384.87	\$ 8,769.74		\$ -
24	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE PLUG	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.69	\$ 502.76		\$ -
25	CONSTRUCT 10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE PLUG	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 217.60	\$ 217.60		\$ -
26	REMOVE 10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE PLUG	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 83.25		\$ -
27	CLEAN OUT WATER QUALITY BASIN	500	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8.27	\$ 4,135.00		\$ -
28	REMOVE AND SALVAGE TEMPORARY CULVERT PIPE	1,153	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,825.00	\$ 23.08	\$ 26,611.24		\$ -
29	EXCAVATION (REMOVE & RELOCATE SURCHARGE)	15,000	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 4.09	\$ 61,350.00		\$ -

30	CONSTRUCT 15" PIPE BEDDING, TYPE R2	1,057	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,140.00	\$ 10.06	\$ 10,633.42	\$ -
31	CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE BEDDING, TYPE R2	1,433	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,660.00	\$ 11.18	\$ 16,020.94	\$ -
32	CONSTRUCT 24" PIPE BEDDING, TYPE R2	1,005	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 16.77	\$ 16,853.85	\$ -
33	CONSTRUCT 36" PIPE BEDDING, TYPE R2	90	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 33.54	\$ 3,018.60	\$ -
34	CONSTRUCT 72" PIPE BEDDING, TYPE R2	120	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 37.26	\$ 4,471.20	\$ -
35	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	300	TN	\$ 89.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 53.18	\$ 15,954.00	\$ -
36	CONSTRUCT 15" R.C.P., CLASS III	1,057	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 73,990.00	\$ 47.23	\$ 49,922.11	\$ -
37	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C.P., CLASS III	1,433	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 107,475.00	\$ 46.36	\$ 66,433.88	\$ -
38	CONSTRUCT 24" R.C.P., CLASS III	1,005	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,425.00	\$ 64.15	\$ 64,470.75	\$ -
39	CONSTRUCT 36" R.C.P., CLASS III	90	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 101.46	\$ 9,131.40	\$ -
40	CONSTRUCT 72" R.C.P., CLASS III	120	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 361.93	\$ 43,431.60	\$ -
41	CONSTRUCT 10' X 6' BOX CULVERT W/ WING WALLS	65	LF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 2,885.56	\$ 187,561.40	\$ -
42	CONSTRUCT TWIN 10' X 4' BOX CULVERT W/ WING WALLS	105	LF	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 367,500.00	\$ 3,745.91	\$ 393,320.55	\$ -
43	CONSTRUCT ORNAMENTAL FENCE	185	LF	\$ 295.00	\$ 54,575.00	\$ 273.24	\$ 50,549.40	\$ -
44	CONSTRUCT 48" STILLING WELL WITH CONE GRATE	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,038.70	\$ 6,038.70	\$ -
45	CONSTRUCT 54" STILLING WELL WITH CONE GRATE	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,516.13	\$ 6,516.13	\$ -
46	CONSTRUCT 72" STILLING WELL WITH CONE GRATE	1	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,173.95	\$ 10,173.95	\$ -
47	CONSTRUCT 96" STILLING WELL WITH CONE GRATE	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,940.77	\$ 18,940.77	\$ -
48	CONSTRUCT 120" STILLING WELL WITH CONE GRATE	1	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 33,466.44	\$ 33,466.44	\$ -
49	CONSTRUCT 15" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,723.91	\$ 5,171.73	\$ -
50	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,979.51	\$ 1,979.51	\$ -
51	CONSTRUCT 24" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,717.12	\$ 8,151.36	\$ -
52	CONSTRUCT 36" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,841.77	\$ 3,841.77	\$ -
53	CONSTRUCT 72" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,409.69	\$ 7,409.69	\$ -
54	INSTALL REINFORCED PIPE COUPLERS	66	EA	\$ 196.00	\$ 12,936.00	\$ 123.04	\$ 8,120.64	\$ -
55	CONSTRUCT 24" STORM SEWER CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 882.73	\$ 882.73	\$ -
56	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (5 EA)	27	VF	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 1,022.79	\$ 27,615.33	\$ -
57	CONSTRUCT RING COLLAR ON STORM SEWER MANHOLE	3	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 608.20	\$ 1,824.60	\$ -
58	CONSTRUCT AREA INLET - TYPE II	4	VF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,297.05	\$ 5,188.20	\$ -
59	CONSTRUCT BASIN OUTLET STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,838.74	\$ 6,838.74	\$ -
60	CONSTRUCT 15" CONCRETE PLUG W/ 4" ORIFICE	1	EA	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 965.70	\$ 965.70	\$ -
61	CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP	180	TN	\$ 119.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 88.88	\$ 15,998.40	\$ -
62	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE SWALE	870	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 4.82	\$ 4,193.40	\$ -
63	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE "SUBDIVISION MIX"	9	AC	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,164.24	\$ 10,478.16	\$ -
64	INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL, TYPE II	2,000	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 2,980.00	\$ -
TOTAL					\$ 2,875,857.00		\$ 2,348,776.20	\$ -

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE:

\$ 2,124,600.00